
Sl No Actual/tentative Date Particulars

1
Friday, 1 August, 2025

Last Date of Course Adjustment & Last Date for 
Registering SA Courses 

2
Saturday, 2 August, 2025

Classes with Wednesday Time Table for 1st year UG 
courses 

3
Monday, 4 August, 2025

Last date for reporting any revision on awarded grades 
for Winter Semester 2025 by the Course Instructors to 
the Academic Affairs Section

4
Saturday, 9 August, 2025

Classes with Thursday Time Table for 1st year UG 
courses 

5
Monday, 11 August, 2025

Last date for students/departments to report 
discrepancies in course registration

6 Thursday, 14 August, 2025 Classes with Friday Time Table 
7 Monday, 18 August, 2025 Senate Meeting 

8
Saturday, 23 August, 2025

Classes with Friday Time Table for 1st year UG 
courses 

9 Monday, 25 August, 2025
Meeting of HOD, and DPPC secretary with M.Sc.
2024 and 2025 batches

10 Wednesday, 27 August, 2025 Classes with Friday Time Table 
11 Thursday, 28 August, 2025 Techniche (Students’ Annual Technical Festival) 

12
Friday, 29 August, 2025

Last date for submitting necessary documents by 
provisionally admitted students to Academic Affairs 
Section

13 Monday, 1 September, 2025
Meeting of HOD, DUPC secretary, and faculty 
advisors with EP 2nd, 3rd and 4th year batches

14 Monday, 1 September, 2025
DUPC secy initiates the process of mini project 
proposal submission by faculty members

15
Monday, 1 September, 2025

DPPC/DUPC secy ask proposal for NPTEL/MOOC 
course from MSc/B Tech students to be taken in place 
department/open elective

16 Thursday, 4 September, 2025 Online course feedback for half semester courses 

17
Thursday, 4 September, 2025

Preparation and circulation of mid-semester 
invigilation duty roaster

18 Monday, 8 September, 2025 Senate Meeting 

19
Monday, 8 September, 2025

Last date for DPPC/DUPC secy to send mail to 
faculty asking proposal for dept and open electives to 
be offered 

20 Wednesday, 10 September, 2025 Online course registration for half semester courses 
21 Sunday, 14 September, 2025 Mid-Semester Examinations 

22 Monday, 22 September, 2025
DUPC secy shares the list of mini projects with 
students

23 Monday, 22 September, 2025
Sharing of M.Sc. and B.Tech. electives offerred by
faculty members and taking their preferences



24
Wednesday, 24 September, 2025

DPPC/DUPC finalize the list of proposal for 
NPTEL/MOOC course from  students to be taken in 
place department/open elective

25 Monday, 29 September, 2025
Finalization of faculty members taking M.Sc. and
B.Tech. electives, Open Electives

26
Friday, 3 October, 2025

Last date for returning evaluated answer scripts of 
mid-semester exams to students

27 Friday, 3 October, 2025 Classes with Wednesday Time Table 

28 Monday, 6 October, 2025

Meeting of DPPC secretary and HOD with 7th year

and 6th year Ph.D. students

29 Monday, 6 October, 2025
DUPC/DPPC meeting to finalize new B.Tech./MSc
elective proposals

30 Monday, 6 October, 2025

HOD intimating faculty members to respond
regarding repeating core courses in January – May
2026 semester

31 Wednesday, 8 October, 2025
To finalize the advertisement for special drive and
dates/ committees for Ph.D. selection 

32 Friday, 10 October, 2025 Last Date for Dropping Courses 

33 Friday, 10 October, 2025

Last date for submission of choices for the core 
course, lab, and tutorial for the January – May 2026 
semester

34
Wednesday, 15 October, 2025

Time Table Committee meeting for Winter Semester 
2025 

35 Wednesday, 15 October, 2025
Announcement of committees for Ph.D. under 
Regular and Special admission, December 2025

36 Wednesday, 15 October, 2025
Forwarding the course choices to committee for
course allocation for finalization

37
Thursday, 16 October, 2025

IUPC/IPPC Meeting [For proposals of new courses]

38 Sunday, 19 October, 2025
Faculty meeting to allot the course, lab, and tutorial
for the January – May 2026 semester

39
Monday, 27 October, 2025

Last Date for submission of lists of all courses (by 
Departments/centres) to be offered in Winter 
Semester 2026

40 Monday, 27 October, 2025
Announcement of Committees for evaluating B.Tech.
and M.Sc. Projects

41 Friday, 31 October, 2025 Online Course Feedback 

42 Monday, 3 November, 2025

Meeting of Ph.D. examination committee members
for finalization of modalities of Ph.D. examination

43 Tuesday, 4 November, 2025
Last date of submission of project report of phase –
01 by B.Tech. and M.Sc. students

44 Friday, 7 November, 2025 Online Course Registration for continuing students 



45 Friday, 7 November, 2025
Preparation and circulation of end-semester
invigilation duty roaster

46 Monday, 10 November, 2025 Evaluation of B.Tech. project – Phase 01

47 Friday, 14 November, 2025
Last date of committee evaluation of M.Sc. project
Phase–01

48
Friday, 14 November, 2025

Last Date of submission of Project Work by 
BTech/BDes/MSc/ MA/MBA students

49 Friday, 14 November, 2025 Last Day of Instruction of Monsoon Semester 
50 Friday, 14 November, 2025 Last date of submission of TA choices
51 Sunday, 16 November, 2025 End-Semester Examinations 

52
Saturday, 22 November, 2025

Evaluation of BTech/BDes/MA/MSc/MBA Projects 

53 Monday, 24 November, 2025
Finalization of student and staff TA duties for January
– May 2026 semester

54
Tuesday, 25 November, 2025

Winter Vacation for BTech/BDes/MA/MSc/MBA 
Students (Non-Final Year)

55 Tuesday, 25 November, 2025

Ph.D. admission (Special and Regular) December
2025 subject to the approval of the academic section

56
Thursday, 27 November, 2025

Winter Vacation for BTech/BDes/MA/MSc/MBA 
Students (Final Year)

57
Monday, 8 December, 2025

Last date for submission of grades to Academic 
Affairs Section 

58
Tuesday, 9 December, 2025 IUPC/IPPC Meeting (To discuss Academic 

Performance of students in Monsoon Semester 2025)

59
Wednesday, 10 December, 2025

Senate Meeting (To discuss Academic Performance of 
students in Monsoon Semester 2025)

60
Thursday, 11 December, 2025

On-line availability of provisional grade report for 
Monsoon Semester 2025 

61
Friday, 12 December, 2025

Issuing notices to students liable to be terminated 
from the academic programme due to Low CPI

62

Monday, 15 December, 2025

Last date for completing Requirements such as 
Comprehensive Exam./SOAS/ APR/Synopsis seminar 
by Ph.D. students to become eligible for registering 
for Winter Semester 2025

63
Monday, 15 December, 2025

Last Date for conducting Re-examination for I and X 
grade cases of Monsoon Semester Courses

64
Wednesday, 17 December, 2025

Last Date for submission of letter grades of Re-
examination conducted for I and X grade cases

65
Thursday, 18 December, 2025

BTech/BDes/MA/MSc students’ registration for 
supplementary examinations for Monsoon Semester 
courses



66

Thursday, 18 December, 2025
Last date for submission of appeal to HoD by students 
(UG/PG) liable to be terminated for poor academic 
performance [for Monsoon Semester 2025]

67

Friday, 19 December, 2025
Last date for submission of recommendations by 
DUPC/DPPC on appeals of students (UG/PG) liable 
to be terminated for poor academic performance

68
Tuesday, 23 December, 2025

IUPC and IPPC meeting to discuss appeals of 
students liable to be terminated due to Low CPI [of 
Monsoon Semester 2025]

69
Friday, 26 December, 2025

Supplementary Examinations for Monsoon Semester 
courses 

70
Friday, 2 January, 2026

Last Date for submitting Grades of Supplementary 
Examinations 

71 Saturday, 3 January, 2026 Registration of new PhD students 
72 Sunday, 4 January, 2026 Orientation of new PhD students 

73
Sunday, 4 January, 2026

Registration of all continuing students including 
backloggers 

74 Monday, 5 January, 2026 First Day of Instruction of Winter Semester 2026 
75 Monday, 12 January, 2026 Last Date for Late Registration with Fine 


